Measuring and managing interest rate risk is a dynamic process that management performs continually to meet the objective of maintaining a stable net interest
margin. This process relies chiefly on simulation modeling of shocks to the balance sheet under a variety of interest rate scenarios, including parallel and
non-parallel rate shifts, such as the forward yield curves for both short and long term interest rates. The results of these shocks are measured in two forms: first,
the impact on the net interest margin and earnings over one and two year time frames; and second, the impact on the market value of equity. In addition to
measuring the basis risks and prepayment risks noted above, simulations also quantify the earnings impact of rate changes and the cost / benefit of hedging
strategies.

The following table shows the anticipated effect on net interest income in parallel shift (up or down) interest rate scenarios. These shifts are assumed to begin on
January 1, 2007 for the December 31, 2006 data and on January 1, 2008 for the December 31, 2007 data and evenly ramp-up or down over a six-month period.
The effect on net interest income would be for the next twelve months.

Projected
Percentage Change in
Net Interest Income at

December 31
Interest Rate Scenario   2007   2006
-200 basis points   -4.80%  -3.20%
-100 basis points   -2.60%  -2.30%
No change   —   —
+100 basis points   -0.50%  +0.30%
+200 basis points   -0.70%  +1.00%

The projected outcomes presented above are based on a balance sheet growth forecast and parallel shifts in interest rates, i.e. all interest rates moving by the same
amount. Management models many non-parallel rate change scenarios as well, including several yield-curve flattening and steepening scenarios. The results of
each scenario differ; however, the results above are an accurate indication of the magnitude and direction of the Corporation’s interest rate risk.

The percentage changes displayed in the table above relate to the Corporation’s projected net interest income. Management’s intent is for derivative interest